6.5 Greater Geraldton Crime Prevention Committee

Click here to return to the Quick Reference by Committee

Purpose:

The Community Safety and Crime Prevention Plan was Adopted by Council 24 July 2018 (DCS376). The City will host the Greater Geraldton Crime Prevention Committee, which is the overarching committee for Community Safety and Crime Prevention in the City.

Committee Members:

All members appointed by a Council Decision have full voting rights.

Council Members (three)

- 1. Deputy Mayor Cr N Colliver, Presiding Member
- 2. Cr J Critch, Deputy Presiding Member
- 3. Cr A Horsman

Appointments of Presiding Member/Deputy Presiding Member occur at the first meeting.